
2024 Butte Central Football Schedule (Varsity)

DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION Notes
Friday, August 16 TBD First Day of Practice Butte, MT
Saturday, August 24 TBD Maroon/White Scrimmage MAC Field - Butte, MT
Friday, August 30 7:00 PM Ronan Ronan,MT
Friday, September 6 7:00 PM Hamilton MT Tech - Butte, MT
Friday, September 13 7:00 PM Polson Polson, MT
Friday, September 20 7:00 PM Corvallis Corvallis, MT
Friday, September 27 7:00 PM Browning (Homecoming) MT Tech - Butte, MT
Friday, October 4 7:00 PM Libby MT Tech - Butte, MT
Friday, October 11 7:00 PM Park Livingston, MT Cancelled
Friday, October 18 7:00 PM Dillon Dillon, MT
Friday, October 25 7:00 PM Frenchtown (Senior Night) MT Tech - Butte, MT
Saturday, November 2 TBD 1st Round of Playoffs TBD
Saturday, November 9 TBD Quarter Finals TBD
Saturday, November 16 TBD Semi-Finals TBD
Saturday, November 23 TBD State Championship TBD

2024 Butte Central Football Schedule (Sub-Varsity)

DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION Notes
Friday, August 16 TBD First Day of Practice Butte, MT
Saturday, August 24 TBD Maroon/White Scrimmage MAC Field - Butte, MT
Tuesday, September 3 3:00 PM Jamboree Hamilton, MT Will not participate.
Monday, September 16 4:30 PM at Stevensville Stevensville, MT Canceled
Monday, September 23 4:30 PM vs Corvallis MAC Field - Butte, MT Canceled
Monday, October 14 4:00 PM vs Polson MAC Field - Butte, MT Canceled
Monday, October 21 4:00 PM Jamboree MAC Field - Butte, MT Canceled



2024 Butte Central Volleyball Schedule 

DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION Notes
Frosh JV Varsity

Friday, August 16 TBD TBD TBD First Day of Practice Butte, MT
Friday, August 30 TBD Western A Tipoff Frenchtown, MT
Saturday, August 31 TBD Western A Tipoff Frenchtown, MT
Friday, September 6 TBD SW/SE Tipoff East Helena, MT
Saturday, September 7 TBD SW/SE Tipoff East Helena, MT
Thursday, September 19 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Stevensville MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, September 21 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Corvallis Corvallis, MT
Thursday, September 26 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Hamilton (Homecoming) MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, September 28 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Frenchtown MAC - Butte, MT
Thursday, October 3 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Dillon Dillon, MT
Thursday, October 10 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Stevensville Stevensville, MT
Saturday, October 12 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Corvallis MAC - Butte, MT
Friday, October 18 9:00 AM Blocktober Classic Butte, MT
Saturday, October 19 9:00 AM Blocktober Classic Butte, MT
Thursday, October 24 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Frenchtown Frenchtown, MT
Saturday, October 26 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Hamilton Hamilton, MT
Tuesday, October 29 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Dillon (Senior Night) MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, November 2 TBD Play-in # 1 (if necessary)
Monday, November 4 TBD Play-in # 2 (if necessary)
November 7-9 TBD Western A Divisional Polson, MT
November 14-16 TBD State Tournament Bozeman, MT

~ Note on match times: If we're running ahead of schedule, jv & varsity matches may start early. 



2024 Butte Central Cross Country Schedule 

DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION Notes
Monday, August 19 TBD First Day of Practice Butte, MT
Friday, August 30 10:00 AM Park Meet Livingston, MT
Tuesday, September 10 5:00 PM Butte Central Invite Fairmont Hot Springs Canceled - smoke
Saturday, September 14 10:00 AM Corvallis Meet Corvallis, MT
Friday, September 20 12:00 PM Butte High Meet Stodden Park - Butte
Saturday, September 21 11:00 AM Dillon Meet Dillon, MT
Saturday, September 28 9:30 AM Mountain West Missoula, MT
Thursday, October 3 4:00 PM Hamilton Meet Hamilton, MT
Saturday, October 5 9:00 AM East Helena Meet East Helena, MT added on 9/24
Thursday, October 10 12:30 PM Helena 7 on 7 Helena, MT
Saturday, October 12 12:00 PM Polson Meet Polson, MT
Friday, October 18 2:00 PM Western A Classic Libby, MT Date Change.
Saturday, October 26 TBD State Meet MIssoula, MT



2024 Butte Central Golf Schedule

DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION Notes
Thursday, August 15 TBD First Day of Practice Butte, MT
Monday, August 19 9:00 AM Butte Central Invite Highland View GC
Thursday, August 22 10:00 AM Ronan Invite Ronan, MT
Monday, August 26 9:00 AM Park Invite Livingston
Wednesday, September 4 9:00 AM Dillon Invite Dillon, MT
Thursday, September 5 9:00 AM Bigfork Invite Eagle Bend GC Time change 8/29
Monday, September 9 10:00 AM Polson Invite Polson, MT
Wednesday, September 11 10:00 AM Butte High Invite (R1) Fairmont GC
Thursday, September 12 10:00 AM Butte High Invite (R2) Fairmont GC
Monday, September 16 10:00 AM Park JV Invite Livingston added on 8/29
Tuesday, September 17 9:30 AM East Helena Invite Fox RIdge GC added on 8/29
Saturday, September 21 10:00 AM Hamilton Invite Hamilton GC
Monday, September 23 10:00 AM Dillon JV Meet Dillon, MT
Friday, September 27 TBD Western A Divisional Old Works - Anaconda Date & location on 8/22/24
October 4-5 TBD State Tournament Polson, MT



2024-2025 Butte Central Boys' Basketball Schedule

DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION Notes
Frosh JV Varsity

Monday, November 25 TBD TBD TBD First Day of Practice Butte, MT
Monday, December 9 4:00 PM 7:30 PM Jefferson Boulder, MT
Friday, December 13 8:00 PM Browning Frenchtown, MT West Tipoff
Saturday, December 14 5:00 PM Columbia Falls Frenchtown, MT West Tipoff
Friday, December 20 1:30 PM Billings Central Lockwood, MT East/West Tipoff
Saturday, December 21 4:30 PM Havre Lockwood, MT East/West Tipoff
Friday, January 3 4:30 PM 7:30 PM Park Livingston, MT
Saturday, January 4 4:15 PM 7:30 PM Butte High Butte Civic Center updated 9/30/24

Monday, January 6 5:45 PM Park Frosh MAC - Butte, MT
Tuesday, January 7 5:30 PM Anaconda Frosh MAC - Butte, MT
Friday, January 10 4:30 PM 7:30 PM Anaconda MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, January 18 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Stevensville MAC - Butte, MT
Thursday, January 23 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Frenchtown Frenchtown, MT
Saturday, January 25 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Hamilton MAC - Butte, MT
Tuesday, January 28 5:30 PM Dillon Frosh MAC - Butte, MT
Thursday, January 30 4:30 PM 7:30 PM Dillon MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, February 1 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Corvallis MAC - Butte, MT
Tuesday, February 4 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 7:30 PM East Helena MAC - Butte, MT Frosh/jv games @ Alt.gym
Friday, February 7 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Stevensville Stevensville, MT
Thursday, February 13 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Frenchtown (Senior Night) MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, February 15 TBD TBD TBD Hamilton Hamilton, MT
Saturday, February 22 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Corvallis Corvallis, MT
Tuesday, February 25 4:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Dillon Dillon, MT
Saturday, March 1 TBD Play-In #1 TBD If necessary
Monday, March 3 TBD Play-In #2 TBD If necessary
Thursday, March 6 TBD Western A Whitefish, MT
Friday, March 7 TBD Western A Whitefish, MT
Saturday, March 8 TBD Western A Whitefish, MT
Thur-Sat, March 13-15 TBD STATE Metra - Billings, MT

~ Note on game times: If we're running ahead of schedule, jv & varsity games may start early. 



2024-2025 Butte Central Girls' Basketball Schedule

DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION Notes
Frosh JV Varsity

Monday, November 25 TBD TBD TBD First Day of Practice Butte, MT
Monday, December 9 4:00 PM 5:30 PM Jefferson Boulder, MT
Friday, December 13 3:30 PM Libby Frenchtown, MT West Tipoff
Saturday, December 14 3:30 PM Columbia Falls Frenchtown, MT West Tipoff
Friday, December 20 12:00 PM Billings Central Lockwood, MT East/West Tipoff
Saturday, December 21 3:00 PM Havre Lockwood, MT East/West Tipoff
Friday, January 3 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Park Livingston, MT
Saturday, January 4 2:30 PM 6:00 PM Butte High Butte Civic Center updated 9/30/24

Monday, January 6 4:15 PM Park Frosh MAC - Butte, MT
Tuesday, January 7 4:00 PM Anaconda Frosh MAC - Butte, MT
Friday, January 10 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Anaconda MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, January 18 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Stevensville Stevensville, MT
Thursday, January 23 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Frenchtown MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, January 25 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 5:30 PM Hamilton MAC - Butte, MT Frosh/jv games @ Alt.gym
Tuesday, January 28 4:00 PM Dillon Frosh MAC - Butte, MT
Thursday, January 30 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Dillon MAC - Butte, MT
Saturday, February 1 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Corvallis Corvallis, MT
Tuesday, February 4 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM East Helena MAC - Butte, MT
Friday, February 7 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Stevensville MAC - Butte, MT
Thursday, February 13 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Frenchtown Frenchtown, MT
Saturday, February 15 TBD TBD TBD Hamilton Hamilton, MT
Saturday, February 22 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM Corvallis (Senior Night) MAC - Butte, MT
Tuesday, February 25 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 7:30 PM Dillon Dillon, MT
Saturday, March 1 TBD Play-In #1 TBD If necessary
Monday, March 3 TBD Play-In #2 TBD If necessary
Thursday, March 6 TBD Western A Whitefish, MT
Friday, March 7 TBD Western A Whitefish, MT
Saturday, March 8 TBD Western A Whitefish, MT
Thur-Sat, March 13-15 TBD STATE Metra - Billings, MT

~ Note on game times: If we're running ahead of schedule, jv & varsity games may start early. 



2024-2025 Butte Central Speech & Debate Schedule

Date Time Host School Dismissal Notes
Tuesday, October 1 TBD First Day of Practice N/A
Saturday, November 2 8:00 AM OPEN
Saturday, November 9 8:00 AM OPEN
Saturday, November 16 8:00 AM Stevensville
Saturday, November 23 8:00 AM Ronan
Saturday, December 7 8:00 AM Hamilton
Saturday, December 14 8:00 AM OPEN
Saturday, January 11 8:00 AM Townsend
January 17 & 18 TBD Butte High
Saturday, January 25 TBD Western A Divisional in Polson N/A
Jan 31 - Feb 1 TBD STATE in Laurel TBD

 



2024-2025 Butte Central Wrestling Schedule

DATE TIME EVENT LOCATION Notes
Thursday, November 21 TBD First Day of Practice MAC - Butte, MT
Friday, December 6 1:00 PM Havre Mixer Havre, MT
Saturday, December 7 9:30 AM Havre Mixer Havre, MT
Thursday, December 12 5:00 PM BC Mixer MAC - Butte, MT
Friday, December 13 12:00 PM Whitehall Duals Whitehall, MT
Saturday, December 14 10:00 AM Whitehall Duals Whitehall, MT
Friday, December 20 11:00 AM CMR Invite Great Falls, MT
Saturday, December 21 9:00 AM CMR Invite Great Falls, MT
Friday, January 3 11:00 AM Bozeman Invite Bozeman, MT
Saturday, January 4 9:00 AM Bozeman Invite Bozeman, MT
Tuesday, January 14 6;00 PM Powell County Mixer Deer Lodge, MT Awaiting confirmation
Tuesday, January 16 5:00 PM Stevensville Mixer Stevensville, MT Confimed
Saturday, January 18 9:00 AM John Fisher Invite Missoula, MT
Friday, January 24 12:00 PM Class A Duals Livingston, MT
Saturday, January 25 9:00 AM Class A Duals Livingston, MT
Friday, January 31 5:00 PM BC Mixer MAC - Butte, MT
Friday, February 7 2:00 PM Western A Divisional Browning, MT
Saturday, February 8 9:00 AM Western A Divisional Browning, MT
Friday, February 14 TBD STATE - Day 1 Billings, MT
Saturday, February 15 TBD STATE - Day 2 Billings, MT

 


